This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall terminate 

upon completion of the Project. 

6. Costs not to Exceed.  Pursuant to Pricing contained in Consultant’s Exhibit B – 

Solid Waste, and Exhibit B – Sewer, the Parties have established a fixed total sum 
of one hundred forty-four thousand eight hundred dollars and no 
cents ($144,800.00) for Consultant’s services as outlined in this Agreement.  

Of this amount, the solid waste rate study shall comprise sixty-seven thousand 
two hundred fifty dollars and no cents ($67,250.00), and the sewer rate study 
shall comprise seventy-seven thousand five hundred fifty dollars and no cents 
($77,550.00), each inclusive of expenses.  All expenses shall be documented and 
are reimbursable at cost only. 

7. Payment.   

a. Consultant may issue an invoice on a monthly basis for work performed 
and expenses since the preceding invoice or, if there was no preceding invoice,